NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TOWN OF OWASCO, CAYUGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, in accordance with Section 202-b of the New York State Town Law, the Town Board of the Town of Owasco, Cayuga County, New York (the "Town") will conduct a public hearing on Wednesday, November 10, 2021 at [4:00 p.m.] at the Town of Owasco Town Hall, located at 2 Bristol Avenue, Auburn, New York 13021, in the Town of Owasco, to consider the expenditure of \$3,300,000 for the acquisition, construction and installation of improvements for Sewer District No. 1, including, but not limited to, the replacement or rehabilitation of sewer mains, manholes, pump stations and other facilities, and the acquisition of machinery, equipment or apparatus required in connection therewith, is hereby authorized at an estimated maximum cost of \$3,300,000.

Dated: October , 2021

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Owasco, Cayuga County, New York

Town Clerk Town of Owasco